

### BABYLON INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Thomas E. Dolan Chief Executive Officer

#### FORM APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

DATE: 12/4/202/	-
APPLICATION OF:	Manhattan Lanuncites LLC Company Name of Beneficial User of Proposed Project (Not Realty or Special Purpose Entity (SPE) created for liability)
CURRENT ADDRESS:	51-15 35th Street Long Island City, My 11101
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY TO RECEIVE BENEFITS:	15 NSSSM Endustry Court, Dear PARK, Ny 11729
	Tax Man # District 0/00 Section 68 Block / Lot (s) 8.7 £8.9

47 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 3 EABYLON, NY 11702 - TEL: (631) 587-3679 FAX: (631) 587-3675 WEBSITE: WWW.6ABYLONIDA.ORG E-MAIL: INFOSBABYLONIDA.ORG

#### INDEX

PART I USER DATA AND OWNER (IF DIFFERENT)

PART II OPERATION AT CURRENT LOCATION

PART III PROJECT DATA

PART IV PROJECT COSTS AND FINANCING

PART V PROJECT BENEFITS

PART VI EMPLOYMENT DATA

PART VII REPRESENTATIONS, CERTIFICATIONS AND INDEMNIFICATION

PART VIII SUBMISSION OF MATERIALS

EXHIBIT A Proposed PILOT Schedule SCHEDULE A Agency's Fee Schedule Recapture Policy\*

# Part I: User (Applicant) & Owner Data (if different)

A User: Manhatem Lawrington Sheet IN  New York, NY 10013  Federal Employer ID # Website: Manhatem (aminates) Corr  NAICS Code:  (The North America Industry Chapterion System (NAICS) is the randed used by Fister America agreement in the purpose of collecting measuring and publishing strateful data related in the 12% formers critically man contact gas accurate for the purpose of collecting measuring and publishing strateful data related in the 12% formers critically man contact gas accurate for the purpose of collection:  Title of Officer  Phone Numbo  E-mail:  B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship Partnership Public Privately Held Public Corporation Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation: New York  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry": "distributor of ")  Distributor of Archicectural Moodwarding products.  Whole Salar to the tracks.
Pederal Employer ID # Website: **TOOTHOOLEGE   amignotes.**Corres  NAICS Code:  (The North Anancies Industry Chapterion System (NAICS) is the partied used by Federal statistical agencies at classifying business equilibrium to the partie of collecting analysing and polaritage statistical data related as the U.S. Incomes employed was contact gay access we man;  Name of User Offices  Phone Number  E-mail:  B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship   Partnership   LLC Privately Held   Public Corporation   Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation: New York  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for inclustry": "distributor of ")
NAICS Code:  (The North American Individue Consideration System (NAICS) is the numbered used by Field of statistical agreements of classifying beautiess establishments for the purpose of collecting producing and publishing statistical data related in the 12% becomes consumptions of Officer Certifying Application:  Title of Officer  Phone Numb  E-mail:  B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship □ Partnership ☑ Comporation □ Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation:  New York  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g. "manufacturer of for industry": "distributor of ")
NAICS Code:  (The Neals Assences Industry Chastiferron System (NAICs) is the standard used by Field a statement operates in classifying besides a statement for the purpose of collecting postsycing and politering statement data related to the U.S. Incomess consenses was comes gave occurs gave occurs and a politering application:  Title of Officer  Plante Numbo  E-mail:  B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship  Partnership  Public Corporation  Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation:  New York  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for inclustry"; "distributor of ")
(The North American Industry Chambergrown System (NAICS) is the standard used by Fishe of statistical agencies in classifying benices establishments for the purpose of collecting analyzing and policities and collection are consequently as a collection of the Certifying Application:  Title of Officer  Phone Numbs  E-mail:  B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship  Partnership  Public Corporation  Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation:  N-W YORK  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry": "distributor of ")
Phone Numbo  B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship   Portnership   Listed on  Public Corporation   Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation:  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for the purpose of collecting seasy, ring, and publications to the public to the public collection   Portnership   Listed on  [C. Nature of Business:  [E. M. Listed on the public collection
Title of Officer  Phone Numb  E-mail:  B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship □ Partnership ☑ LLC Privately Held □  Public Corporation □ Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation: New York  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry": "distributor of ")
Phone Numbo  E-mail:  B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship  Partnership  Public Corporation  Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation:  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry": "distributor of ")
B. Business Type:  Sole Proprietorship  Partnership  LLC Privately Held  Public Corporation  Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation: New York  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry": "distributor of ")
Sole Proprietorship  Portnership  LLC Privately Held  Public Corporation  Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation: New York  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry": "distributor of ")
Public Corporation   Listed on  State of Incorporation/Formation: N-W York  C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry": "distributor of ")
State of Incorporation/Formation: N-W York  C. Nature of Business: (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry"; "distributor of ")
C. Nature of Business:  (e.g., "manufacturer of for industry"; "distributor of")
(e.g., "manufacturer of for indostry"; "distributor of")
Distributor of Archicectural Woodworking products. Whole saler to the track.
D. User Counsel:
Finn Name: Flaster Greenberg
Address: 1810 Chapel Anenue West
Cherry Hill , New Sersey 08002-4609
ladividual Allomoy: Wichele Tarantino
Phone Number: BS6-661-2274 E-mail: My chele. tagantine@finger

	Name	Percent Owned
	(Su Alterent)	
	Has the User, or any subsidiary or affiliate of the Use officer, director or other entity with which any of the with:	ese individuals is or has been associate
	<ol> <li>ever filed for bankruptcy, been adjudicate otherwise been or presently is the su proceeding? (if yes, please explain)</li> </ol>	ed bankrupt or placed in receivership in biocit of any bankruptey or similar
	No	and the second s
	ii. been convicted of a felony, or misdeme motor vehicle violation)? (if yes, please ex	anor, or criminal offense (other than cplain)
3.	If any of the above persons (see "E", above) or a interest in the User, list all other organizations which persons having more than a 50% interest in such organization.	are related to the User by virtue of suc
	interest in the User, list all other organizations which persons having more than a 50% interest in such organization by reasons the User related to any other organization by reasons.	are related to the User by virtue of suc mizations.  n of more than a 50% ownership? If s
	interest in the User, list all other organizations which persons having more than a 50% interest in such organizations.	are related to the User by virtue of suc mizations.  n of more than a 50% ownership? If s
	interest in the User, list all other organizations which persons having more than a 50% interest in such organization by reaso indicate name of related organization and relationship	are related to the User by virtue of such inizations.  n of more than a 50% ownership? If so:
₫.	interest in the User, list all other organizations which persons having more than a 50% interest in such organization have the User related to any other organization by reaso indicate name of related organization and relationship	are related to the User by virtue of such inizations.  n of more than a 50% ownership? If so:

### Babylon Industrial Development Agency - Section 1 - Attachment (E)

### Trade Supply Group, LLC LLC

# (Owns 100% of Manhattan Laminates, LLC)

Shareholders (Members) Over 5%	Ownership %'s
Tim Mohen	34.742%
Pano, LLC	34.742%
Alison Murray	7.569%
Jason Liebnitzky	6.592%
Dirk Gorman	5.071%

Businesses with Common Ownership

Business Name	Туре	Relationship
Trade Sunctiv Groun 11.0 (Parent Company of Simon's Hardware & Bath, 11.0 and Manhattan Laminates, LLC)	Holding Company	Common Ownership
Manhathan laminates 110	Operating Company	Common Ownership
Simons Hardware & Bath 110	Operating Company	Common Ownership
GC Dimbing 11 C Name Changed to Grand Central Plumbing 1.[C]	Operating Company	Common Ownership
Continuity, Ed. (regine only). Section (no (parent - Country Lumber, Washington Supply, Chapman Lumber)	Holding Company	Common Ownership
Construction	Operating Company	Common Ownership
Charman Limber Inc	Operating Company	Common Ownership
Verskinger of Clinck I I Y	Operating Company	Common Ownership
vesiningscin depring to the control of the control	Operating Company	Common Ownership
itatuwata Designis, inter Water Mill Building Spoolv 11 C	Operating Company	Common Ownership
Section and the Control of the Contr	Operating Company	Common Ownership
Description (Services Inc	Operating Company	Common Ownership
Description Collection of Wiley, 110	Management	Common Ownership
NOSCOS OF USE OF THE CONTRACT	Real Estate	Common Ownership
As Nindisty Court Partners 11 C	Real Estate	Common Ownership
550 Saw Mill River Road Partners, LLC	Real Estate	Common Ownership
2510.20 White Plain Road Partners, LLC	Real Estate	Common Ownership
Darron is Dartners	Real Estate	Common Ownership
in a partner ( )	Real Estate	Common Ownership
Marter Mill Britishing Supplies Supplie	Real Estate	Common Ownership
Coffic Realty, LLC	Real Estate	Common Ownership
(SWMP Partners, Inc) formerly S&W Metal Products, Inc	Investment	Common Ownership
Type Partners. Inc.	Investment	Common Ownership
WINNER Group Inc.	Investment	Common Ownership
Admin Partners. LC	Investment	Common Ownership
Common actions of the	Investment	Common Ownership
Control Partners LLC	Investment	Common Ownership
Ceptus Partners. LLC	Investment	Common Ownership
Hydra Partners, LLC	Investment	Common Ownership

whether by this agency or another issuer? (Municipality herein means city, town or village, or if the project is not in an incorporated city, town or village, the unincorporated areas of the county in which it is located.) If so, explain in full:
No.
K. List major bank references of the User:
Truist-Bank - Nate Wood - Serior Vice Prosidert -1010-2638652 (Note, Wood)
Santandor Cuntagt -Danverels Senior Vice Hesident-267-885-3155 (Due reppesantandor us
2. Owner Data  **(for co-applicants for assistance or where a landlord-tenant relationship will exist between the owner  and the user)**
A. Owner (together with the User, the "Applicant"): 45 N Troustry Court Partners, LLC
Address: 481 WASHINGTON ST IN
New Yak 14 10013
Federal Employer ID Website: N/A
NAICS Code: 531/20
Name of Owner Officer Certifying Applicatio
Phone Number E-mail
B. Business Type:
Sole Proprietorship Partnership LCC Privately Held [
Public Corporation   Listed on
State of Incorporation/Formation: New York
C. Nature of Business:  (a.g., "manufactures of for industry"; "distributor of ", or "real estate helding tempany")
Rual Estate Holding Company

J. Has the User (or any related corporation or person) been involved in or benefited by may prior industrial development financing in the municipality in which this project is located.

Are the User and the Owner Related Entitles?	
<ol> <li>If yes, the remainder of the questions in this Part I, Section 2 (with the exception of "F" below) need not be answered if answered for the Owner.</li> </ol>	
ii. If no, please complete all questions below.	
. Owner's Counsel:	
Firm Name: Flader Greenberg	
Address: 1810 Chapel Avenue Wey	- - - - -
molividual Attorney: Michaele Trantina	
Phone Number: 856-664-2274 E-mail: MUtule tarontino @ Floritage onto	
Phone Number: 100 College Coll	J.a
. Principal Stockholders or Partners, if any (5% or more equity):	
Percent Owned  Antonio Langropoulos 21019 Trust 34,749.  For Burufit of Mohan Family  PAND, LLC	
2) PANDILLO 3) Alison Murray  Diason Liebnitzky (599.  5) Dirk Gorman  5,079.	
D JASON LIEBNITZKY 6.599.	
Has the Owner, or any subsidiary or affiliate of the Owner, or any stockholder, partner, officer, director or other entity with which any of these individuals is or has been associated	
with:  i. ever filed for bankruptcy, been adjudicated bankrupt or placed in receivership or otherwise been or presently is the subject of any bankruptcy or similar proceeding? (if yes, please explain)	
MA (See user Suchim)	
in been convicted of a felony or criminal offense (other than a motor vehicle violation)? (if yes, please explain)	
NIA (See riser Section)	

H.	If any of the above persons (see "F", above) or a group of them, owns more than 50% interest in the Owner, list all other organizations which are related to the Owner by virtue of such persons having more than a 50% interest in such organizations.
	MIN (DO ADU RUPA)
1.	Is the Owner related to any other organization by reason of more than a 50% ownership? If so, indicate name of related organization and relationship:
	MA (See User Section)
J.	List parent corporation, sister corporations and subsidiaries:
	MA (su user section)
	prior industrial development financing in the municipality in which this project is located, whether by this agency or another issuer? (Municipality herein means city, town or village, or if the project is not in an incorporated city, town or village, the unincorporated areas of the county in which it is located.) If so, explain in full:  NA (See USE Section)
	and the second of the second o
L.	List major bank references of the Owner:
	NIA (See reser section)

### Part II - Operation at Corrent Location

- 1. Contrare Location Address 31-15 35th Street, Long Island City M.
- 2 Owned or Leased Own C.
- 3. Describe your present sociation tecreage, square shotage, number of buildings number of floors, etc.) Approximately 16,000 SF, 1 Building 12 Stories
- Type of approxion (menufacturing, wholesale, a numberion, retail, etc.) and products and or services.

  Distribution of Architectural wordworking Products.
- 5 Are other facilities or related companies of the Applicant located within the State?

  Yes X No D
  - A Hyes. his the Address: (See Artached)
- 6 If yes to above ("5"), will the completion of the project result in the removal of such facility or facilities from one area of the state to another OR in the abandonment of such facilities located within the State? Yes O No X
  - A If no, explain how current recitities will be unliked Courrent facility will be

thilized for prehup buspess and administrative functions. Our (Hut))
fructing/which outing will be moved to the new facility
B if jes, please indicate wildles the project is reasonably necessary for the Applicant to
maintain its competitive position in its industry or remain in the State and explain in fell

-	
L.	
2	
÷	
Ţ	
2	
Ä	
=	
=	
Ε	
å	
1	
2	
č	
Ģ	
6	
3	
7	
0	
ε	
Š	
2	
ĕ	
á	
Ĉ	
7	
-	
ŧ	
ž	
τ	
2	
c	
_	
7	
듄	
ä	

Business Name	
Simons Hardware & Bath, LLC	

Locations:

Simons Hardware & Bath, LLC	421 Third Avenue, NY, NY 10016 481 Washington Street 1N, NY 10013
GC Plumbing, LLC (Name Changed to Grand Central Plumbing, LLC)	550 Saw Mill River Road, Yonkers, NY 10701 3619-24 White Plains Road, Bronx, NY 10467 141 E S6th Street, NY, NY 10022 54 Kennedy Drive, Spring Valley, NY 10977 1250 Park Avenue, NY 10029

1100 Montauk Highway, Water Mill NY, 11976

Water Mill Building Supply, LLC

7.	Has the Applicant actively considered sites in another state? Yes A No Li
	A. If yes, please list states considered and explain: No TA . We have their
	Affiliated businesses in these since and nouss to energy en
8.	Is the requested financial assistance reasonably necessary to prevent the Applicant from moving out of New York State? Yes W No []
	A. Please explain: (See Attoched)
9,	Number of full-time employees at current location and average salary: 35 Employees
	Average Salan 85,800
	Les 26 Employer & That was
	From the long Island City factily day to dry operations, and 10 identifies tratile, IT, and outside sous that when because Investors
	outside saus that work between locations

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

Babylon IDA Application - Page 9 - Question 8

YES - The requested financial assistance is necessary in order to afford to operate in the space needed in the New York market. We are not able to increase prices to absorb the excessive real estate prices, real estate taxes in this market. The project is necessary for Manhattan Laminates in order to maintain and grow market share. Our current space 16,000 SF is not sufficient for the level of inventory required to compete in the woodworking products sector. This purchase will enable us to operate more efficiently from both a logistics and warehousing stand point and to maintain our business in New York State rather than moving our facility to NJ where we currently operate another affiliated Hardware and Bath business successfully with access to employees.

### Part III - Project Data

1. <u>Po</u>	pjuot Type:		
A.	What type of transaction are you seeking?: (Check one) Straight Lease M Taxable Bonds I Tax-Ex Equipment Only Straight Lease II	cmpt Bondy [	3
В.	Type of benefit(s) the Applicant is seeking: (Check all that ap Sales Tax Exemption Manufage Records Real Property Tax Abatement: Manufage Records		ption <b>X</b>
	cation of project:		
A.	Street Address: 45N,55N Industry Court	Des. PA	K 119/11/2
ß,	Tax Map: District 0100 Section 68 Block	Lot(s)	8.1 68.
C.	Municipal Jurisdiction:		
	i, Village: ii. School District: Dees PARK iii. Library: Dees PARK		
D.	Acreage; <u>5.8</u>		
3. <u>Pr</u>	oject Components (check all appropriate categories):		
A.	Construction of a new building i. Square footage:	□ Yes	Ø No
В.	Renovations of an existing building i. Square footage: Upprox 1,500 SF	₩ Yes	□ No
C.	Demolition of an existing building i. Square footage:	□ Yes	₹ No
D.	Land to be cleared or disturbed  1. Square footage acreage:	☐ Yes	No No
E,	Construction of addition to an existing building  i. Square footage of addition:	□ Yes	Ø No
	ii. Total square footage upon completion:		
F.	Acquisition of an existing building i. Square footage of existing building: 65,043	Yes Yes	□ No
	(45N) 34,866 (5	5N) 30,	177

o mon al Zula (Live de constato veloga pe<mark>sti, mes</mark>e),

G		Installation of machinery and/or Equipment Yes 🖽 No
		i. List principal items or categories of equipment to be acquired: Jokk Allia Kile Wirig
		Computer Hardwee
4.	<u>Cu</u>	urrent Use at Proposed Location:
	A.	Does the Applicant currently hold fee title to the proposed location? Not yet ( plan to Bequie
		i. If no, please list the present owner of the site: CRS Family, LCC
	В,	Present use of the proposed location: Distribertor of Physical Dut Iding Rodu its
	C.	Is the proposed location currently subject to an IDA transaction (whether through this Agency or another?)   No
		í. If yes, explain:
	Ð.	Is there a purchase contract for the site? (if yes, attach):  ( rout: Here Inguage)
	E.	Is there an existing or proposed lease for the site? (if yes, attach): \( \text{Yes} \) No \( \text{Yes} \) No
5.	Pr	aposed Use:
	A.	Describe the specific operations of the Applicant or other users to be conducted at the project site: Whole sale warehouse and HUB for Manhattan
		Lamainates, Lic, who is a distributor of Architectural
	В.	and woodworking products. This location will Allow us to Increase our product offerings limited in our current space. Proposed product lines and market demands: Wood products, Solid a facing,
		Phyonod, Larrinades, wood beneers, countings, Adhesings.
	C.	If any space is to be leased to third parties, indicate the tenant(s), total square footage of the project to be leased to each tenant, and the proposed use by each tenant:
		Leon will be will Affirede (manhatten Languages)

1,51

	D. Need/pur	pose for project (e.g.	, why is it necessary	, effect o	n Applicant's business):	
	Thoi	Posed is now	ded to mainle	an onl	lexpond our business	
	and p	reduct thes t	o include harde	nood o	end plywood in a much	ngfu I
					My buy plyward From	
	Situadi	Midutation	smailly book	is of	our sonce constraint	~
	Buchuse	LA Substantio	STANDAR AND	535	CC - C C C	et. Lika
	The do	n't have the	Abilit to Jon	2 of	thermys are cons	$\frac{1}{1000000000000000000000000000000000$
	E. Will any personall	the expensive portion of the project los	iect be used for the cation?	Pricing making	fferings are cond Prices in order bland Taxes in the of retail sales to customers in No De	s Arec who
	i.	the sale of retail			will be utilized in connection visit	
6.	Project Work	<u>c</u> :				
	A. Has cons	truction work on this	s project begun? If y	es, comp	lete the following:	
	<u>i</u> .	Site Clearance:	Yes 🛘	No 🏻	% Complete	
	ii.	Foundation:		No DI	A	
	iil. iv.	Footings: Steel:		No 🔯		
	٧.	Masonry:		No 🔀	•	
	vi.	Other:	16 0	. NO <del>2</del> (	70 Complete	* ** - <del></del>
	B. What is t	the current zoning?	Industrial	and the second of the second o		<b></b>
	C. Will the	project meet zoning	requirements at the p	roposed	location?	
		Yes 🏻	No 🗆			
	or chang	ince or change of zor c of zone request: LeCEQUITE		se provid	e the details status of the varian	ce
	E. Have site	: plans been submitte	ed to the appropriate	planning	department? Yes 🗆 No 🎘	N/A
			+1·		. •	

7	Project.	Compl	letions	Schedule	
		V. O. III.	ic in it	SURCOUR	

A. What is the proposed commencement date for the acquisition and the construction/renovation/equipping of the project?

i. Acquisition: January 2022

ii. Construction/Renovation/Equipping: To the Defermined

B. Provide an accurate estimate of the time schedule to complete the project and when the first use of the project is expected to occur: Expected to be operating January 2022

There will be a lemmonth transition of operations from existing location operations to new location.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

### Part IV - Project Costs and Financing

### 1. Project Costs;

A. Give an accurate estimate of cost necessary for the acquisition, construction, renovation, improvement and/or equipping of the project location:

	Description		<u> Amount</u>		
	Land and/or building acquisition	\$	10,400,000		
	Building(s) demolition/construction	\$	·		
	Building renovation	\$	100,000	Tr. Armin	nyympini.
	Site Work	\$			
	Muchinery and Equipment	\$	250, <u>000</u>	n e agge y e y mys y y gen e eywogwon	
	Legal Fees	\$	30,000		
	Architectural/Engineering Fees	\$	5,000		
	Financial Charges	S	41,000		
	Other (Specify) Title Ins,	\$	49,000		
	Environmental HC. Total	S	10,875,600		
3	Method of Financing:				
•	A. Tax-exempt bond financing: B. Taxable bond financing: C. Conventional Mortgage: D. SBA (504) or other governmental finance. Public Sources (include sum of all	ing:	Amount \$	20	years years years years
	State and federal grants and tax credit  F. Other loans: (Affiliated Scholle)  G. Owner/User equity contribution:	s): `)	s \$ <u>2,080,000</u> \$ <u>475,600</u>		years years
	Total Project	Costs	\$ 10,875,600		
	i. What percentage of the proje	ct cos	ts will be financed from publ	lic sector sour	ces?
	None				



3.	$\overline{\mathbf{b}^{16}}$	niert Financing: (***Complete only if Bond Financing is being utilized***)
	A.	Have any of the above costs been paid or incurred (including contracts of sale or purchase orders) as of the date of this application? Yes $\Box$ No $\Box$
		i. If yes, provide detail on a separate sheet.
	B.	Are costs of working capital, moving expenses, work in progress, or stock in trade included in the proposed uses of bond proceeds? Give details:
	C.	Will any of the funds borrowed through Agency Bonds be used to repay or refinance an existing mortgage or outstanding loan? Give details:
	D.	Has the Applicant made any arrangements for the marketing or the purchase of the bond or bonds? If so, indicate with whom:
		The state of the s

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

### Part V - Project Benefits

	PHILI - THE MARKET					
l.	Mortgage Recording Tax Benefit:					
	A. Mortgage Amount for exemption (include sum total of construction/permanent/bridge financing):					
	B. Estimated Mortgage Recording Tax Exemption (product of Mortgage Amount and current Mortgage Recording Tax Rate): (150).					
	s <u>62,400</u>					
2.	Sales and Use Tax Benefit:					
	A. Gross amount of costs for goods and services that are subject to State and local Sales and Use Tax (such amount to benefit from the Agency's exemption):  \$\frac{25000}{3000}\$					
	B. Estimated State and local Sales and Use Tax exemption (product of current State and Local Sales and Use Tax Rate and figure above): 8,625%.  5. 21,562.50					
	C. If your project has a landlord/tenant (owner/user) arrangement, please provide a breakdown of the number in "B" above:					
	i. Owner: \$					
	i. Owner: \$ \( \sum_{1} \) \( \sum_{1} \) User: \( \sum_{2} \) \( \sum_{2} \) \( \sum_{2} \) \( \sum_{2} \)					
3.	Real Property Tax Benefit:					
	A. Identify and describe if the project will utilize a real property tax exemption benefit other than the Agency's PILOT benefit:					
	B. Agency PILOT Benefit:					
	1. Term of PILOT requested: 12 Years PILOT					
	ii. Upon acceptance of this application, the Agency staff will create a PILOT schedule and indicate the estimated amount of PILOT Benefit based on anticipated tax rates and assessed valuation and attached such information to Exhibit A hereto. At such time, the Applicant will certify that it accepts the proposed PILOT schedule and requests such benefit to be granted by the Agency.					

\*\* This application will not be deemed complete and final until Exhibit A hereto has been completed and executed.\*\*

#### Part VI - Employment Data

1. List the Applicant's and each users present employment, and established of (i) employment at the proposed project location at the end of year one and year two following project completion and (ii) the number of residents of the Labor Market Area\* ("LMA") that would fill the full-time and part-time justs at the end of year second year following completion.

	Present	Eust Year	<u>Sward</u> Year	Residence of	LNA
Full-Time	終30·	38	46	27_	(cumal)

Part-Time\*\*

\* (b) The presents Employees of Roberts Phymod I Currentowner who plans to

\* The Labor Markus Area includes the Town of Babylon, Nassau and Suffolk Countries. Hell Re.

Full-Time Employee that mean, with respect to an Annual Period, an individual on the payrol of, receiving contomary benefits from seed directly employed during such Annual Period by, any Company Group Eastey (and excluding any individuals employed by temporary employment or similar agencies) and each of whom whom the Town for any Company Group Entity during such Annual Period on a "full-time basis" then, working at least a 35-facur week, subject to customary contains, heliday and sack leave).

"Agency converts Part-time staff to Foll-Time Equivalent Employee as follows, with respect to an Ansatal Period, two (2) individuals on the payroll of receiving contomary branchis from and determly employed during such Ansatal Period by, any Company Group finity (and excluding any individuals employed by temporary employment or similar agencies) and each of whem works within the Town for any Company Group Entity during such Ansatal Period on a "part-time basis" (i.e., working at least a 20-hour work, subject to customary transfers, building and sick know)

#### 2. Salaty and Frience Reportes:

Carper, of John to be Refunded and Crested	Number of Employees	Average Salary or Range of Salary	Average Emage Reselles or Rang of Frince Benefits
Managament	3	167,350 Arg	19249 10 26692
Professional Transferring Trans		80,600	g waired
ASSESSIBLE .	9	80,000	9,399 to 13,706
Projustonse	5 +6	52,498	8844 10 13156
Supervisor	44x	87,800	19355 10 13862
Deng/Drivics	7+6*	66,367	9124 10 13433
Dates	5	71864	9,237 10 13,543
Total 46	30+763		The state of the s
- Comments		1000000	
		Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	Williams Williams

\* Tichedes John created though year 2.
Note: The Agency reserves the right to visit the facility to confirm that job creation numbers are being men.

3. Annualized salary r	. Annualized salary range of jobs to be created in the first two years (see question #1).				
FROM \$ 50,0	ÒOO	то s/20 <sub>s</sub>	000		
4. List the number of *Construction jobs (if applicable) to be created by the Applicants Project.					
	First Year	Second Year	Third Year		
* Full-Time	Sand Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Cal	······			
** Part-Time	and the state of the second se	diagrams can cell core	AMERICANA		

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

<sup>\*</sup>Construction jobs are defined as full-time equivalents (FTE), or 2,080-hour units of labor (one construction period job equates to one full-time job for I year).

<sup>\*\*</sup>A part-time or temporary job may be considered one job by other models, but would constitute only a fraction of a job. For example, if a laborer or craftsman worked only 3 months on a construction or removation project (assuming no overtime), that would be considered one-quarter of a job.

### Part VII - Representations, Certifications and Indemnification

1.	Is the Applicant in any litigation which would have a material adverse effect on the Applicant's financial condition? (if yes, furnish details on a separate sheet)
	Yes D No Q
2.	Has the Applicant or any of the management of the Applicant, the anticipated users of any of their affiliates, or any other concern with which such management has been connected, been cited for a violation of federal, state or local laws or regulations with respect to:
	a. Labor practices, (with respect to workers and/or their working conditions and/or their wages, including but not limited to pending or threatened labor strikes, hand billing, consumer boyeotts, mass demonstrations or other similar incidents; unfair labor practices complaints; incurred, or potentially incurred, liability including withdrawal liability with respect to an employee benefit plan, including a pension plan; any complaints, claims, proceedings or litigation arising from alleged discrimination in the hiring, firing, promoting, compensating or general treatment of employees. Please consider "discrimination" to include sexual harassment.)
	Yes No 12 (If yes, furnish details on a separate sheet)
	b. hazardous wastes, environmental pollution,
	Yes D No 62 (If yes, furnish details on a separate sheet)
	c. other operating practices
	Yes  No (If yes, furnish details on a separate sheet)
3	. Is there a likelihood that the Applicant would not proceed with this project without the Agency's assistance? (If yes, please explain why; if no, please explain why the Agency should grant the benefits requested)
	Yes No D
	Yes, without the proposed binefits the applicant would not be able to
4	Move Forward because of the combination of high heat estate pricing and real estate takes the project would not be profitable or advantageous to our business.  See Also Page 12 (D).  If the Applicant is unable to obtain financial assistance from the Agency for the project, what would be the impact on the Applicant and on the municipality?
	The impact would be that without the benefits we will not
	be able to move forward with the project and would delay the saquestion until be can find a location differing behalits needed to enable us to control burked and remain profitable.

5 The Applicant understands and agrees that the provisions of Section 862(1) of the New York General Municipal Law, as provided below, will not be violated if financial assistance is provided for the proposed project:

§ 862 Restrictions on funds of the agency (1) No funds of the agency shall be used in respect of any project if the completion thereof would result in the removal of an industrial or manufacturing plant of the project occupant from one area of the state to another area of the state or in the abandonment of one or more plants or facilities of the project occupant located within the state, provided, however, that neither restriction shall apply if the agency shall determine on the basis of the application before at that the project is reasonably necessary to discourage the project occupant from removing such other plant or facility to a location outside the state or is reasonably necessary to preserve the competitive position of the project occupant in its respective industry.

Initial *1*37

6. The Applicant understands and agrees that in accordance with Section 858-b(2) of the General Municipal Law, except as otherwise provided by collective bargaining agreements, new employment opportunities created as a result of the project will be listed with the New York State Department of Labor, Community Services Division and with the administrative entity of the service delivery area created pursuant to the Job Training Partnership Act (PL 97-300) in which the project is located (collectively, the "Referral Agencies"). The Applicant also agrees, that it will, except as otherwise provided by collective bargaining contracts or agreements to which they are parties, first consider for such new employment opportunities persons eligible to participate in federal job training partnership programs who shall be referred by the Referral Agencies

Initial BYT

7. The Applicant confirms and acknowledges that the owner, occupant, or operator receiving financial assistance for the proposed project is in substantial compliance with applicable local, state and federal tax, worker protection and environmental laws, rules and regulations.

Initial 1397

8. The Applicant confirms and acknowledges that the submission of any knowingly false or knowingly misleading information may lead to the immediate termination of any financial assistance and the reimbursement of an amount equal to all or part of any tax exemption claimed by reason of the Agency's involvement the Project.

Initial 347

9. The Applicant confirms and hereby acknowledges that as of the date of this Application, the Applicant is in substantial compliance with all provisions of Article 18-A of the New York General Municipal Law, including, but not limited to, the provision of Section 859-a and Section 862(1) of the New York General Municipal Law.

Initial 1317

10. In accordance with Section 862(1) of the New York General Municipal Law the Applicant understands and agrees that projects which result in the removal of an industrial or manufacturing plant of the project occupant from one area of the State to another area of the State or in the abandonment of one or more plants or facilities of the project occupant within the State is ineligible for financial assistance from the Agency, unless otherwise approved by the Agency as reasonably necessary to preserve the competitive position of the project in its respective industry or to discounage the project occupant from removing such other plant or facility to a location outside the State.

Initial 1317

11. The Applicant represents and warrants that to the Applicant's knowledge neither it nor any of its affiliates, nor any of their respective partners, members, shareholders or other equity owners, and none of their respective employees, officers, directors, representatives or agents is, nor will they become a person or entity with who United States persons or entities are restricted from doing business under regulations of the Office of Foreign Asset Control (OFAC) of the Department of the Treasury (including those named on OFAC's Specially Designated and Blocked Persons List or under any statute, executive order including the September 24, 2001, Executive Order Block Property and Prohibiting Transactions with Persons Who Commit, Threaten to Commit, or Support Terrorism, or other governmental action and is not and will not assign or otherwise transfer this Agreement to, contract with or otherwise engage in any dealings or transactions or be otherwise associated with such persons or entities.

Initial BNT

Initial after receipt and acceptance of Schedule A and Schedule B

12. The Applicant confirms and hereby acknowledges it has received the Agency's fee schedule attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u> and agrees to pay such fees, together with any expenses incurred by the Agency, including those of Transaction Counsel, with respect to the Facility. The Applicant agrees to pay such expenses and further agrees to indemnify the Agency, its members, directors, employees and agents and hold the Agency and such persons harmless against claims for losses, damage or injury or any expenses or damages incurred as a result of action taken by or on behalf of the Agency in good faith with respect to the project.

Initial 1397

13. The Applicant hereby agrees to comply with Section 875 of the General Municipal Law. The Company further agrees that the financial assistance granted to the project by the Agency is subject to recapture pursuant to Section 875 of the Act and the Agency's Recapture Policy, attached hereto as Schedule B.

Burney Commencer Commencer Services

Initial MT

#### Part VIII - Submission of Materials

Please send under separate cover all information directly to Agency Counsel:

M. Cornelia Cahill, Esq. Barclay Damon, LLP 80 State Street Albany, New York 12207

- 1. Financial statements for the last two fiscal years (unless included in the Applicant's annual report).
- 2. Applicant's annual reports (or 10-K's if publicly held) for the two most recent fiscal years.
- 3. Quarterly reports (form 10-Q's) and current reports (form 8-K's) since the most recent annual report, if any.
- 4. In addition, please attach the financial information described in items A, B, and C of any expected guaranter of the proposed bond issue.
- 5. Completed Long Environmental Assessment Form.
- 6. Most recent quarterly filing of NYS Department of Labor Form 45, as well as the most recent fourth quarter filing. Please remove or redact any employee Social Security numbers and note the full-time equivalency for part-time employees.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

#### Part IX - Corollication

Buth Theython tname of representative of company submitting applications deposes and says that he or the is the chief timerent thighway of Wartholler's Livings of U.C. the corporation (company name) named in the attached application; that he or she has read the foregoing application and knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true to his or her knowledge

Deponent further says that sine is duly authorized to make this certification on behalf of the entity named in the attached Application (the "Applicant") and to bind the Applicant. The grounds of depenent's belief relative to all metters in said Application which are not stated upon his/her personal secured the are investigations which deponent has caused to be made concerning the subject matter this Application, as well as in formation acquired by deponent in the course of his her duties in connection vails said Applicant and from the books and papers of the Applicant

As representative of the Applicant, deponent acknowledges and agrees that Applicant shall be and is responsible for all costs incurred by the Town of Babylon Industrial Development Agency thereinstier referred to as the "Agency") in connection with this Application, the attendant negotiations and all matters relating to the provision of financial assistance to which this Application relates, whether or cut ever extract to successful conclusion. If, for any reason whatsouver, the Applicant fails to conclude or consummate necessary negotiations or fails to act within a reasonable or specified period of time to take reasonable, proper, or requested action or withdraws, abandons, cancels or neglects the application or if the Applicant is enable to find buyers willing to purchase the total bond issue required, then upon presentation of invoice, Applicant shall pay to the Agency, its agents or assigns, all actual costs incurred with respect to the application, up to that date and time, including fees to hand or transaction counsel for the Agency and fees of general counsel for the Agency. Upon successful conclusion and safe of the transaction contemplated herein, the Applicant shall pay to the Agency an administrative fee set by the Agency in accordance with its fee schedule in offeet on the date of the foregoing application, and all other appropriate fees, which amounts are payable at closing.

> Bell A Thomason Representative of Applicant

Robin Lee Finelli NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO 1FI6282844

Grafified in Bronx County **値y Ge**minisation Expires<u>5</u>/2よ/

#### Part IX Certification

### Property Owner (if different from Applicant)

Lietty Morales (name of representative of owner submitting open social deprises and says that he or she is the Clark (napped blacked) of 45 h Inkery Court Prefer y LC are corperation (company named named in the numbed application, that he or the his result to inreposing application and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true to his in her knowledge.

Dependent further may a fact solve in duly authorized to make this conflication on helical of the tribing named in the interfed Application (the "Application") and to bind the Applicant. The greatest of exponent's belief relative to all matters in said Application which are not stated upon higher perceival howledge are investigations which deponent has caused to be made concerning the subject matter the Application, as well as in function acquired by deponent in the course of higher duties in connection with said Applicant and from the books and papers of the Applicant.

To representative of the Applicant, deponent schooledges and agrees that Applicant rhift be and is responsible for all costs incurred by the Town of Babylon Industrial Development Agency (becoming raisered to as the 'Agency') in connection with this Application, the intendant negotiations and all matters relating to the provision of financial assistance to which this Application relates, whether ar not ever existed to enecessful conclusion. If, for any reason whatsoever, the Applicant fails to confinde an exist existed percent of required or take as the stationary registrations or talk to not within a reasonable or specified period of time to take as stationary forget or required other or withdraws, abandons, cancels or neglects the application or if he Applicant is unable to find bayers withing to purchase the total bond issue required, then upon transmission of invoice. Applic tot shall pay to the Agency, its agents or assigns, all actual costs incurred with transcript or the application up to that date and time, including fees to bond or transaction counsel for the Agency and fees of general counsel for the Agency. Upon successful conclusion and sale of the faction contemplates bareful, the Applicant shall pay to the Agency an administrative fire set by the faction in accordance with its fine schedule in effect on the date of the toregoing application, and all some appropriate fires which amounts are payable at closing.

Beth A Manule S-

De of Dec 2021

Rose Front

Robin Lee Finell NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO 1F16282644

Gualifico in Bronx County 2024

### EXHIBIT A

### Proposed PILOT Schedule

Upon acceptance of the Application and completion of the Cost Benefit Analysis, the Agency will attach the proposed PILOT Schedule, together with the estimates of net exemptions based on estimated tax rates and assessment values to this Exhibit.

#### EXHIBIT A

#### Payments in Lieu of Taxes on the Land and the Buildings:

For the period commencing on the PILOT Commencement Date (hereinafter defined) until the Abntement Termination Date or (ii) the date on which the Agency no longer owns the Facility Realty, the Lessee shall make payment in lieu of real estate taxes (the "PILOT Payments"), as follows:

#### **Definitions**

Normal Tax Due

X = the then current assessed value of Facility Realty from time to time

PILOT Commencement Date the Taxable Status Date of the Town immediately following the date

hereof.

those payments for taxes and assessments, other than special ad valorem levies, special assessments and service charges against real property located in the Town of Babylon (including any existing incorporated village or any village which may be or may have been incorporated after the date hereof, within which the Project is wholly or partially located) which are or may be imposed for special improvements or special district improvements, which the Lessee would pay without exemption.

Tax Year — the Tax Year of the Town commencing each December 1 and ending the following November 30.

Payment

#### Tax Year

1	40.0% Normal Tax Due on X
2	45.0% Normal Tax Due on X
3	50.0% Normal Tax Due on X
4	55.0% Normal Tax Due on X
5	60.0% Normal Tax Due on X
6	65.0% Normal Tax Due on X
7	70.0% Normal Tax Due on X
8	75.0% Normal Tax Due on X
9	80.0% Normal Tax Due on X
10	85.0% Normal Tax Due on X
11	90.0% Normal Tax Due on X
12	95.0% Normal Tax Due on X
13 and thereafter	100% Normal Tax Due on X

The tax benefits provided for in this subsection shall be deemed to commence on the PILOT Commencement Date. In no event shall the Lessee be entitled to receive real property tax benefits due to the Project under this agreement for a period longer than the period set forth in the formula immediately above. Notwithstanding the foregoing schedule, the Lessee further covenants and agrees that for any period that the Agency continues to hold title to the Facility after termination, the Lessee shall pay 100% of the Normal Tax Due on X together with any special assessment and services charges relating to the Facility whichever may be imposed for special district improvements in accordance with the provisions of this Section.

BUL ATTrond 1/12/2022

#### Tax Savings for property with physical address of:

45 N. Industry Court		23500
0100 068 00 01,00 008,004	(DP SD)	
55 N. Industry Court		24500
0100 088.00 01 00 008.001	(DP SD)	

Deer Park, NY 11729

Assuming:

Assessed Value of: 48000

2021-2022 Tax without Exemption 164,732

2021-2022 Tax Rate of: 319.0246

Rate Increment of: 2.00%

PILOT number of years 12

Abatements starting at 60%

Number of Years	Abatement %	PILOT %		matod Taxes o be Pald	Estin	nated Savings
1	60.0%	40.0%	\$	64,078	\$	93,700
2	55.0%	45.0%	*	73,293	•	87,650
3	50.0%	50.0%		82,852		81,250
4	45.0%	55.0%		92,765		74,600
5	40.0%	60.0%		103,042		67,650
6		65.0%		113,693		60,350
7	30.0%	70.0%		124,730		52,750
8		75.0%		136,164		44,850
9		80.0%		148 005		36,600
10		85.0%		160,267		28,000
11		90.0%		172,960		19,050
12		95.0%		186,098		9,700
	Estimate Taxo	s to be paid	\$	1,457,947		
	Estimated Sa	vings		<b>~</b>	\$	656,150

BULL A Thomas 1/12/2022

# SCHEDULE A

Agency's Fee Schedule

#### SCHEDULE A

Agency's Fee Schedule

	Manhattan Laminates 45 N. Industry Court 0100 068.00 01.00 008.00	D4	(DP SD)				
	65 N. Industry Court 0100 068.00 01.00 008.00	01	(DP SD)				
	Farmingdalo, NY 11735						
Application	on Fee					\$	1,500
Estimated	Public Hearing Notice					\$	1,000
Straight I	ease 1.25% of Hard costs +	· 1% of Esl	savings				
	Acquisition Renovation Machinery & Equip Architectural/Engineer Soft Costs	ring pg 14	10,400,000 100,000 250,000 5,000 120,600 10,875,600	1.25% 1.25% 1.25% 1.25%	\$ 130,000 1,250 3,125 63		
	Estimated Savings	rs "	10,010,000	1%	7,400		
Estimate	d · Estimated Fee				\$ 141,838	\$ -	141,838
Total Est	imated Fees					\$	144,338
Eslimate	d Savings Est PILOT Est Mtg Rec Est Sales Tax Estimated Savings 1% of Estimated Savi	pg 16 pg 16 ings	8,320,000 250,000	12 @ 60 0.75 0.08625	656,150 62,400 21,563 740,113 7400		

1/10/2022

Applicant is responsible for all legal fees at closing, which include both local and project counsel. Legal fees can generally range from \$25,000 to \$45,000 depending upon the size and complexity of the project.

Beth A Thomas 1/12/2022

# SCHEDULE B

**Agency's Recapture Policy** 

Town of Babylon Industrial Development Agency

#### SCHEDULE B

Recapture of Agency Benefits. It is understood and agreed by the parties to this Agreement that the Agency is entering into this Agreement in order to provide financial assistance to the Lessee for the Project and to accomplish the public purposes of the Act. In consideration therefor, the Lessee hereby agrees as follows:

- (a)(i) If there shall occur a Recapture Event after the date hereof, the Lessee or the Sublessee shall pay to the Agency as a return of public benefits conferred by the Agency, the following amounts:
  - (A) one hundred per cent (100%) of the Benefits (as defined below) if the Recapture Event occurs within the first (4) years after the date hereof;
  - (B) eighty per cent (80%) of the Benefits if the Recapture Event occurs during the fifth (5th) year after the date hereof;
  - (C) sixty per cent (60%) of the Benefits if the Recapture Event occurs during the sixth (6th) year after the date hereof;
  - (D) forty per cent (40%) of the Benefits if the Recapture Event occurs during the seventh (7th) year after the date hereof; or
  - (E) twenty per cent (20%) of the Benefits if the Recapture Event occurs during the eighth (8th) year after the date hereof.

As used in this Section, the term "Benefits" shall mean, collectively:

- (1) all real estate tax benefits which have accrued to the benefit of the Lessee or the Sublessee commencing from and after the "Commencement Date", and during the period of time that the Agency is the owner of the Facility, such tax benefits to be computed by subtracting the payments in lieu of taxes paid hereof from those payments which the Lessee or the Sublessee would have been required to pay during the term of this Agreement had the Town determined the amount of such real estate taxes as would be due if the Lessee had been the owner of the Facility Realty during such term; and
- (2) all miscellaneous benefits derived from the Agency's participation in the straight-lease transaction contemplated by this Agreement, including, but not limited to, any exemption from any applicable state or local sales and use tax, mortgage recording tax and filing and recording fees accruing from and after the date hereof.

Bus AThorne 1/12/2022

As used in this Section, the term "Recapture Event" shall mean any of the following events:

- (1) The Lessee or the Sublessee shall have liquidated its operations and/or assets (absent a showing of extreme hardship);
- (2) The Lessee or the Sublessee shall have ceased all or substantially all of its operations at the Facility (whether by relocation to another facility or otherwise, or whether to another facility either within or outside of the Town) through no force majeure event;
- (3) The Lessee or the Sublessee shall have transferred all or substantially all of its employees within the Town to a location outside of the Town through no force majeure event;
- (4) The Lessee or the Sublessee shall have subleased all or any portion of the Facility in violation of the limitations imposed hereof, without the prior written consent of the Agency;
- (5) The Lessee or the Sublessee shall have sold, leased, transferred or otherwise disposed of all or substantially all of its interest in the Facility; or
- (6) Base Employment Reduction Percentage shall be greater than fifteen percent (15%) due to a Relocation Reduction occurring with respect to an Annual Period.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, a Recapture Event shall not be deemed to have occurred if the Recapture Event shall have arisen as a direct, immediate result of (i) a taking or condemnation by governmental authority of all or substantially all of the Facility, or (ii) the inability at law of the Lessee to rebuild, repair, restore or replace the Facility after the occurrence of a Loss Event to substantially its condition prior to such Loss Event, which inability shall have arisen in good faith through no fault on the part of the Lessee or any Affiliate.

- (b) The Lessee covenants and agrees to furnish the Agency with written notification upon any Recapture Event or disposition of the Facility or any portion thereof made within twelve (12) years of the Commencement Date, which notification shall set forth the terms of such Recapture Event and/or disposition.
- (c) In the event any payment owing by the Lessee or the Sublessee under this Section shall not be paid on demand by the Lessee or the Sublessee, such payment shall bear interest from the date of such demand at the then current interest rate imposed on delinquent payments of real property taxes until the Lessee or the Sublessee shall have paid such payment in full, together with such accrued interest to the date of payment, to the Agency.
- (d) The Agency, in its sole discretion, may waive all or any portion of any payment owing by the Lessec or the Sublessee under this Section.
- (e) The provisions of this Section shall survive the termination of this Agreement for any reason whatsoever, notwithstanding any provision of this Agreement to the contrary.

Best ATTURE 1/12/2022

#### 617.20 Appendix R Short Environmental Assessment Form

#### Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 bated on information currently available. If additional rescape or investigation would be needed to folly respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or exeful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information		
Name of Action or Project:		
Manhattan Laninates, LLC		
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):		
HSN, SSN Industry Court, Dear Park	Ny 11729	
Brief Description of Proposed Action:		
Purchase, Ranguage Esquip Property to Expr	and operations	
	T. Comment	
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone: 484-213-1242	
Manhattan Campates, LLC	EMELBERO TRAde Supply group. O	<b>√</b> γγ¢
Address:	, 00, ,	
51-15 35th Short		
CityPO:	State: Zip Code:	
1. Does one proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan.	local law, ordinance, NO YES	
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a negrative description of the intent of the proposed action and	ad the empiror moduli tecours as that	
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to		
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any	y other governmental Agency? NO YES	
If Yes, list ageocy (s) name and permit or approval Baby Lun Ind	Rustrial Development	
The state of the s		
b Total ecreage to be physically disturbed?	5.8 _acres	
a West warms (anning the and any continuous accordant areas	The state of the s	
or controlled by the applicant or project aponsor?	5.8 _acres	
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action  Uthan D Rural (non-agriculture) Xindusgial D Comi	on. nuercial D Residential (suberban)	
O Potest O Agriculture O Aquatic D Other	er (specify):	
O Parkland		

	ستستسب والمرا	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
5. Is the proposed action, 2. A permitted use under the rosing regulations?	NO.	YES	NV
		_X_	
b. Consistent with the adapted comprehensive plan?	<u> </u>	_X_	
<ol> <li>Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscope?</li> </ol>	:	NO	YES
			1
<ol> <li>Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental A. If Yes, identify:</li> </ol>	res7	NO	YES
The state of the s		X	
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
	į	<b>v</b>	
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?	İ	^_	
n de anne de	-1A		<u> </u>
u. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed at	uonz	NO	<u>X</u>
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?  If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:		NU	YES
			X
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?  [If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service?   [If NO & YES]		NO	YES
If No, determine method for providing potable water:			X
	-,		^
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? □ NO ▼YES]	ļ		1
If No, Cestribe method for providing wastewater treatment:			X
12. a Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or Netional Register of Historic		NO	YES
Places?	•	Δ.	
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?		1)	
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, containing	-ayten jimarijî	X	YES
Wetlands on other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?	11	V	
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroath into, any existing wetland or waterbody?			
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of diterations in square feet or notes:			
14. Identify the typical liabitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check  ☐ Shoreline ☐ Forest ☐ Agricultural/grasslands ☐ Early mid-success	ail that :	apply.	
☐ Wedend ☐ Urben ☐ Suburban	(G) (B)		
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed		NO	YES
by the State or Federal government as timestened or endangered?		$\overline{v}$	1 6003
	***************************************	Λ	2500
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?		X	YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?		NO	YES
If Yes,			1
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? A NO D YES		X	
•		h	·····
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drain	ns)?	Ì	
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drain for Yes, briefly describe:	113)?	V	
	114).;	X	

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the improvidence of water or other liquids (e.g. tetention pond, waste lagison, dam)?  If Yes, explain purpose and size:	X	YES
19. Has the site of the proposed ection or an edicining property been the location of an active or closed	NO	YES
tolid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:	X	
20. Hes the site of the proposed action of an adjoining properly been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for instantions waste? If Yes, describe	Х	YES
TAFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRIBE AND ACCURATE TO THE KNOWLEDGE  Applicant's pansor name: Manhatlan Livingles LLC Date: 12/9/2021  Signature: Bell A Moules - Chief Financial Officer	BENT	DF NIY

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 3 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my tesponsors been reasonable considering the acaie and context of the proposed action?"

19 147 MARIE		No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
1.	Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted lead use plan or voning regulations?		
?	Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?		
3,	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?		
4.	Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?		
\$.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?		
fi.	Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it falls to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?	10000	
7.	Will the proposed action impact existing: a. public / private water supplies?		
	b. public / private wastervater treatment utilities?	Į.	
8.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, architectural or aesthetic resources?		
9.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?		

	No, er small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact reay occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for eronion, fleeding or drainage problems?	a diga ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?	1	

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed extion may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, ineversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, leng-term and cumulative impacts.

O	Check this box if you have determined, based on the inforthal the proposed action may result in one or more pote environmental impact statement is required.	rmation and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, initially large or significant advance impacts and an		
Ö				
t des bornes	Name of Lead Agency	Dats		
pr	int or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Title of Responsible Officer		
***********	Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)		